In case, any holiday is declared by the Government on the day of opening, the tenders will be opened 

on the next working day at the same time. The council reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 
the tenders.   

4. The interested firms are required to deposit (in original) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) worth              

Rs. 75,000.00 (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) in the form of Demand Draft from any of the 
Commercial Bank in favour of ICAR Unit: NBFGR, payable at Lucknow must be addressed to the 
Asstt. Administrative Officer, ICAR-National Bureau of Fish Genetic Resources, Canal Ring 
Road, Telibagh, P.O.

[...]

Merely quoting of lowest rates does not mean that order shall be given to that firm. The Competent 

Authority will finally decide on the basis of quality and performance of past installation.   

10. The interested firms are required to deposit (in original) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) worth              

Rs. 75,000.00 (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) in the form of Demand Draft from any of 
the Commercial Bank in favour of ICAR Unit: NBFGR, payable at Lucknow must be addressed 
to the Asstt. Administrative Officer, ICAR-National Bureau of Fish Genetic Resources, Canal 
Ring Road, Telibagh, P.O.